
RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

1 CWIECEKOVA ANNA, SVK HALLE 1
10:00 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1 - 6
10:20 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 7 - 9
10:30 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 10 - 12
10:40 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 13 - 31
11:40 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 32 - 51

51

3 DR. SEMAN PAVOL, SVK HALLE 1
10:00 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 52 - 55
10:15 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 56 - 56
10:20 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 57 - 60
10:35 IRISH GLEN OF IMAAL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 61 - 61
10:40 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 62 - 64
10:50 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 65 - 67
11:00 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 68 - 68
11:05 MANCHESTER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 69 - 70
11:15 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 4 71 - 74
11:30 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 75 - 85
12:05 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 86 - 86
12:10 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 87 - 88
12:15 NORFOLK TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 89 - 90
12:25 NORWICH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 91 - 93
12:35 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 94 - 102
13:05 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 103 - 103
13:10 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 104 - 106

55

4 DENK CSABA, HUN HALLE 1
10:00 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 38 107 - 144
11:55 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 145 - 178
13:40 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 179 - 181
13:50 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 182 - 188
14:15 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 189 - 190

84

5 DEUTSCHER ERWIN, AUT ZENTRALFOYER
10:00 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 191 - 193
10:10 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 194 - 194
10:15 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 195 - 206
10:55 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 207 - 207
11:00 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 208 - 212
11:15 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 213 - 213
11:20 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 214 - 217
11:35 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 218 - 229
12:15 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 230 - 240

50

6 GABER EVELYN, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 241 - 248

8



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

7 MAZURA PETER, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 249 - 263
10:45 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 264 - 269
11:05 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 270 - 279
11:35 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 280 - 286

38

8 BANDUR MARTA, SLO HALLE 1
10:05 MITTELSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 287 - 287
10:10 KLEINSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 288 - 289
10:20 KLEINSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 290 - 295
10:40 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 296 - 300
10:55 FINNISCHER LAPPHUND (SUOMEN LAPINKOIRA) 2 301 - 302
11:05 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (MEDIO) . 1 303 - 303
11:10 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU COATED (MEDIO) . . . 1 304 - 304
11:15 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 305 - 310
11:35 PODENCO IBICENCO KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 311 - 312
11:45 PODENCO IBICENCO RAUHHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 313 - 313
11:50 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 314 - 326
12:30 XOLOITZCUINTLE GRANDE HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 327 - 327

41

9 PITZER HELMUT, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 TIROLER BRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 328 - 338

11

10 FINTOROVA LUDMILA, SVK HALLE 1
11:30 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 339 - 356

18

11 MAG. RAJIC BRANISLAV, SLO HALLE 1
10:00 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 357 - 379

23

12 MACH LISBETH, CHE HALLE 1
10:30 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 380 - 384
10:45 CHOW-CHOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 385 - 388
11:00 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 389 - 393
11:15 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 394 - 400
11:35 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 401 - 422
12:45 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 423 - 425
12:55 BASSET BLEU DE GASCOGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 426 - 426
13:00 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 427 - 428
13:05 BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 429 - 430
13:15 OTTERHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 431 - 431
13:20 SLOVENSKY KOPOV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 432 - 433

54



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

13 DOPPELREITER MARIA-LUISE, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 434 - 438
10:15 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 439 - 448
10:45 IRISH RED AND WHITE SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 449 - 449
10:50 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 450 - 456
11:15 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 457 - 464

31

14 O.UNIV.PROF. LIENBACHER KLAUS, AUT HALLE 1
12:00 GROSSER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 465 - 466
12:10 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 467 - 476

12

15 POKORN ALENKA, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 MAGYAR VIZSLA DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 477 - 479
10:10 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 480 - 496
11:05 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 497 - 497
11:10 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 498 - 499
11:20 BRAQUE DU BOURBONNAIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 500 - 500
11:25 DRENTSCHE PATRIJSHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 501 - 502
11:35 EPAGNEUL FRANCAIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 503 - 503
11:40 EPAGNEUL PICARD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 504 - 506
11:50 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 507 - 508
12:00 DEUTSCH LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 509 - 510
12:10 SLOVENSKY HRUBOSRSTY STAVAC (OHAR) . . . . . . 1 511 - 511
12:15 SPINONE ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 512 - 515
12:30 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 516 - 518

43

16 STERGULJC TINA, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38 519 - 556
11:55 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 557 - 579

61

17 HORVAT MAJA, HRV HALLE 3
10:00 CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 580 - 582
10:10 CURLY-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 583 - 583
10:15 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 584 - 610
11:40 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 5 611 - 615

36

18 URSCHITZ IRIS, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 616 - 616
10:10 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 617 - 620
10:25 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 4 621 - 623
10:35 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 12 624 - 634
11:10 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 635 - 645

32
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19 BEKE JUDIT, HUN HALLE 3
10:00 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 646 - 646
10:05 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13 647 - 659

10:45 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 660 - 664
11:00 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 665 - 668
11:15 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 669 - 679

34

20 NOVAK ALES, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 AFGHANISCHER WINDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 680 - 691
10:40 GREYHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 692 - 697
11:00 ITALIENISCHES WINDSPIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 698 - 704
11:25 MAGYAR AGAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 705 - 707
11:35 WHIPPET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 708 - 741

62

21 JUHASZ CSILLA, HUN HALLE 3
10:00 AZAWAKH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 742 - 744
10:10 SLOUGHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 745 - 746
10:20 DEERHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 747 - 747
10:25 BARSOI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 748 - 758
11:00 IRISH WOLFHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 759 - 762
11:20 SALUKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 765 - 784

43


